
Louise Lee 0161 290 4903 / 07887 210635 louise.lee2@nhs.net Operational RA Manager (Zone 1)

Tracey Carpenter 0161 290 4903 / 07920 183563 tracey.carpenter1@nhs.net Registration Authority Agent

Derek Mckreel 0161 290 4903 / 07887 210678 derek.mckreel@nhs.net Registration Authority Agent

Kiera Wood 0161 290 4903 / 07767 003817 kiera.wood2@nhs.net Registration Authority Agent

Will Tamkin 0161 290 4904 / 07887 210653 will.tamkin@nhs.net Operational RA Manager (Zone 2)

Sarah Emmett 0161 290 4904 / 07887 210773 sarah.emmett2@nhs.net Registration Authority Agent

Dinesh Patel 0161 290 4904 / 07887 210648 dinesh.patel4@nhs.net Registration Authority Agent

Mark Whyatt 0161 290 4904 / 07887 210774 mark.whyatt@nhs.net Registration Authority Agent

Registration Authority & Digital Identity Lead

(RA Primary Care Service Lead for Greater Manchester)
Roy Blair 0161 290 4966 / 07887 210625 royblair@nhs.net 

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care

Registration Authority Zonal Contacts

GMSS.smartcards@nhs.net  

Service Operating Hours:           Monday - Friday 9:00 am - 5:00pm

Zone 1 - HMR, Oldham, Stockport, Tameside, Wigan

Zone 2 - Bolton, Bury, Manchester, Salford, Trafford

Last updated: 08/12/2022


